
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:555
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2001
INDO-US AGREEMENTS
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI;Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and USA have signed agreements to improve bilateral relations in IT software and service industry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the agreements will materialise; and

(d) the extent to which the Indian industry is likely to be benefited through these agreements?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b),(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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